BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IRVINE RANCH WATER DISTRICT 15600 SAND CANYON AVENUE, IRVINE, CALIFORNIA (949) 453-5316

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE IRVINE RANCH WATER DISTRICT SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 14, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M. AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT, 15600 SAND CANYON AVENUE, IRVINE CALIFORNIA, HAS BEEN CANCELLED. ALL BUSINESS SCHEDULED FOR CONSIDERATION ON THE AFOREMENTIONED DATE WILL BE CARRIED OVER TO A MEETING TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 28, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

DATED: OCTOBER 9, 2024

Kristine Swan

DISTRICT SECRETARY,
IRVINE RANCH WATER DISTRICT
AND OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS THEREOF

CLTN.DOC